
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT  

OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI 

AT INDEPENDENCE 
 

 

Police# 16-002147 

Prosecutor# 095433100 

1616-CR 

OCN# cw003359 

 

 

COMPLAINT 
 

STATE OF MISSOURI 

 

             vs. 

 

Arnett W McNeal Jr. 

8406 E. 114th Ter.  

Kansas City, MO 64134 

DOB: 06/06/1971; Race/Sex: B/M; 

SS#  

                       Defendant. 
 

 

Count I. Assault/attempt Assault 1st Degree On Law Enforcement Officer, Corrections 

Officer, Emergency Personnel, Highway Worker, Utility Worker, Cable Worker, Or 

Probation And Parole Officer (565.081-001Y19891310.0)  
 

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 

and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 565.083, RSMo, committed the 

class A felony of assault of a law enforcement officer in the first degree, punishable upon 

conviction under Section 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about July 3, 2016, in the county of 

Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant attempted to cause serious physical injury to  

 a law enforcement officer, by grabbing and point a handgun at him. 

  

The range of punishment for a class A felony is imprisonment in the custody of the 

Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10) years and not to 

exceed thirty (30) years, or life imprisonment. 

 

  

Count II. Burglary 2nd Degree (569.170-001Y19792202.0)  
 

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 

and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 569.170, RSMo, committed the 

class C felony of Burglary in the Second Degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 



558.011 and 560.011, RSMo, in that on or about July 3, 2016, in the County of Jackson, State of 

Missouri, the defendant knowingly entered unlawfully in an inhabitable structure, located at 

6245 Ralston Ave., Raytown MO and owned by  , for the purpose of 

committing stealing therein. 

 

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the attached 

statement(s) of facts, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis upon which this court may find 

the existence of probable cause. 

 

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as provided by 

law. 









IN THE CIRCUIT COURT  

OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI 

AT INDEPENDENCE 
 

 

Police# 16-002147 

Prosecutor# 095433101 

1616-CR 

OCN# cw003357 

 

 

COMPLAINT 
 

STATE OF MISSOURI 

 

             vs. 

 

Saintino J Garner  

5127 Indiana Ave.  

Kansas City, MO 64130 

DOB: 03/18/1996; Race/Sex: B/M; 

SS#  

                       Defendant. 
 

 

Count I. Accessory Burglary 2nd Degree (569.170-001Y19792202.2)  
 

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 

and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 569.170, RSMo, committed the 

class C felony of Burglary in the Second Degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 

558.011 and 560.011, RSMo, in that on or about July 3, 2016, in the County of Jackson, State of 

Missouri, the defendant, acting alone or in concert with another, knowingly entered unlawfully in 

a building an inhabitable structure, located at 6245 Ralston Ave., Raytown MO and owned by 

, for the purpose of committing stealing therein. 

 

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the attached 

statement(s) of facts, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis upon which this court may find 

the existence of probable cause. 

 

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as provided by 

law. 



THE STATE OF MISSOURI  

 

                      vs. 

 

Saintino J Garner  

 

 JEAN PETERS BAKER 
  Prosecuting Attorney 

  Jackson County, Missouri 

  by, 

 

    

  LaceShionna N. Cline  (#68000) 

  Assistant Prosecuting Attorney 

  415 E. 12th St. 11th Floor 

  Kansas City, Missouri 64106 

  LCline@jacksongov.org 

 

 

WITNESSES: 

PO Shawn  Didde , 10000 E. 59th Street, Raytown, MO 64133 

PO Lucas  Freeland , 10000 E. 59th St., Raytown, MO 64133 

SGT Edward  Freese , 10000 E. 59th St., Raytown, MO 64133 

C.A.L., 415 E. 12th Street, 11th Floor, Kansas City, MO 64106 

     

DET Nancy  Willis , 10000 E. 59th Street, Raytown, MO 64133 

PO Lonnie  Wood , 10000 E. 59th Street, Raytown, MO 64133 










